APPENDIX C

Request to the Court Reporter to sign under penalty of perjury, that the court
reporter's transcripts were correct at the sentencing hearing ana were correct

and true.




o 7 | EXHIBIT ﬁd P&g,{,;a/j’em‘z,ga/g Hear ‘w ﬁ/ |
s ROBINSON & BRANDT, P.S.C. Zﬁwm ,p4 J*emz—,o,/_» |

_Attorneys and Counselors at Law
OFFICES IN KENTUCKY AND OHIO

PLEASE RESPOND TO US AT
: R 4 11331 Grooms Road , : B :
Matthew M. Robinson, Esq. v o R . Suite 3@0 : . o ' . .+ Voice (513)381-8033
Jeffrey M. Brandt, Esq. » . _ Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 - Do _ . Facsimile (513) 381-8043
~ October 7,2004
' 'Chnstma Decker o
22300 Meadowwood Cu‘cle
: Guntersv1he, AL 35976

 Re: Umtea’ States v. Wz[lzam Anthony Fagnes Case No. 01- CR—414 ALL

' Dear Ms Decker

On’ September 3, 2004, we prOV1ded youa check in the amount of $350 for the plea and
o semencmg LI‘BIISCHptS for Mr Wllham Facrnes _ _

e -,_Smce then we have recewed no mfo*-matlon from you Please contact me as soon as you recewe
: i‘[‘,tms letter w1th an update : P ER S

e ;’JMB hg

e L Wﬂham Anthony Pacnes -~
o 22619-001 e '
'ECI Ashland ST .
v P.O. Box 6001—4110: UmtJ A :
e Asnland KY 41105 o

T beer Billy Fagnes
.7 13006 Anniston Ave. -
: ‘Blrmmcvham AL 33208




L TO:f34st. Chrlstlna K. Decker, RPR CRR
3 7 Federal Official. Court Reporter -
"+ 101 Holmes Avenue, NE, Sthe 305
‘;fQuntSVLLle, AL 35801 SR

:f;l@Wllllam Anthony Fagﬂes'
© - Reg. N@._22619 601

-USA .V WILLIAM ANTHONY FAGNES, CASE'NO. CROl-s—a14-s. « @ i

e Dear Ms Deckerf s . 1 SR

- FERREAE AR IR have a problem that I-hope you,can help me3j_ :
w1th;-40n September 23, 2004, you transcribed a change Of-. plea :
hearlng in’ the - above styled case that occurred before the Lo
Honorable C Lynwood Smlth Jr. :

. _ ript av ver. P
_,51gne _byﬁyou.ln order to reflect al certlfled verbatlm copy of'
“the proceedlngs “that occurred ‘on the date.. An: questaon S,
-.T' am_not.sure that your: orlglnal stenographl,
theraddltlons and. deletlons tha . :
he5transcr1pts. b Bl

. =S you
.compare{the orlglnal stenographlc notes w1th relevant transcrlpts
+that I have :included with this-letter and” certlfy (through your
51gnature) that the relevant transcrlpt sectlons area’verbatim -
‘copy .0f: the proceedlngs, alternatrvely,_transcrlbe the relevant -
’sectlons from the original’ stenographlc -notes: .and’ certlfy sthose -
-sectlons‘of the - transcrlptSvas reflectlngiwhat _ctu'lly’occurred
-at the‘proceedlngs’- ' et e

;'Examplesyof -add
ranscrlpts as follows-vw o

(1) L on ‘Page 6 of the ‘change ok, ple transcrlpts,v?;f
the dlstrlct court proceeds to read Count Twa . offthe lndlctment and’
asked: .me . how I plead to the .charge. ™ The transcrlpts ‘reflect that I -
enter a<plea of gullty. However,_that never. happ 1" because at Do ;;U'




ﬁ‘tlme durlng the Change “of plea hearlng dld T admlt gullt Or,enterf
gullty plea to, Count Two of tne lndlctment,:{l_ ’ T

SRCREEEE (2) On page 28 29, tne prosecutor is. summarLZLng
Cwhat he belleves to- be the Ffacts . that he would be’ able to prove :
& should the case: proceed to “trial Durlng his Summary, he states R
that a’: cooperatlng government witness; &, Mlguel Mlke Davrla,_and
myself was standing.near . the rear. of a rental car, ‘and. that the

trunk . of ‘the~ rental® car’ “was. opeén, and ‘bilocks. of cocaine. were in
plaln view..: The prosecutor ‘then ask me if:the ‘facts. he recrted N
“was substantially correct? The transcripts reflect that I agreed i

- wrth ‘the, facts.,‘However, T never admitted. to standlng behlnd the:

rental. car with" the trunk ‘open -and: cocaine Ains plaln view. , In fact,,f‘l_:
that was one set of facts that I repeatedly contested at the change‘jj,%
of plea hearlng-- ‘e oo R . RIRRTI

S : (3) On page 32 the prosecutor states that I
met the cooperatlng government ‘witness, Miguelr Mike. Davrla,‘at an ‘
apartment ‘complex where I gave. "him about $200, 000._1n a plastlc '

.bag. The record" reflects that ‘I.also admltted those factsw . HoweVer,'if*f;
I .have never . admltted meetlng Mr. Davila at an. apartment complex and R

glVlng hlm any money, much less $200 OOO dollars

. o : (4) On page 34, the dlstrlct court asked the ‘
:]prosecutor what ev1dence ‘he-had’ (throug photographs and laboratory
“analysis)..to support a* conclu51on that: Cocalne was.in the  trunk of.

" the rental car? However, -the record does:not reflect the' prosecutor S

.answer “to, the SPElelC quéstion, ‘and the record also fails to reflect'
~the dlstrlct court's" ‘§tatements “that -He.would mot accept a guilty .

:°fplea to- the - lndlctmen r_nless the" prosecutor could produce photoqraphsf“‘“

» cand- laboratory analysis to’ support the allegatlon that cocalne was;,:,;fff

dn the trunk of the rental car.,;;ﬁ

(5)

fthat the dlstrlct conrt is' makang findingsvof;factﬂinvrelatlon to

.rOn page 63 and 64 the transcrlpts reflect ;iTVQEE

' ‘me admitting that 'I' was standing outside the Jeep Grand Cherokee’ that .. -

T was driving; that I was near; ‘the open trunk of the rental car with

:,iapprOX1mately 34 blocks of cocaine. hydrochlorlde in plaln view; “that S
T ‘admitted to kmowing- that the Jeep Grand Cherokee had hidden cargo :

1*icompartments, that.-I- admltted meeting Mr. Davrla at an apartment : B
complex in Center Point area. “where T gave Him $200 000. inn a plastlc g“'d

'7§bag,vand from. those. flndlng of . facts, the.’evidence’ ‘would be sufficient -

“*Eto hold me accountable ‘for at“least’ 5 kllograms of cocaine- . However,_:d"

rfbecause none.of the’ forementloned ever occurred or. developed ‘at the. .
' change of: plea ‘hearing ‘ihe district court dldunot, and had,no reason G
fto, make such flndlngs n the record.,_fbpg_j?-‘ . P

(6) v.uThe transcrlpts also fall to reflect that

e'he dlstrlct court had - questloned defense " ‘counsel on at least three e
separate’ occa51ons about why He had ‘not filed & motion to. 'dismiss -
“the 1nd1ctment. Nor does: defense counsel's response to. the court S '
questlon appear anywhere 1n the transcrlpts.-,:' o . C o




FE RS

R e Ms Decker,'I am’ fully aware. of how ‘serious the.c

ihallaqa+lons .aré-that I have made ‘in, this letter, but I was also

fprebent at the change of' plea hearlpg de theretore, personally-

:.iawara of what actually occurred there

RS

You should also know that I am’ not clalmﬁng that,f

“cybﬁ are the ‘person responsiblefor the additions and- deletions, -

ff;tor that. is: premature at.this’ “point.. - However, - you must : under— . :
'stand that when I’ recelve an . Unverified. copy of : transcrlpts that . 0

contaln anﬂabundance; £ alte atlone,-lt causes me - concern CE

for- the addltLOﬁs ~and. deletlons thattoccurred to the change of

.plea” transcrlnts,-and that' is why I have asked: your to- verify or
'ffcorrect them.as reflected ln the orlglnal stenographlc notes.-.'

f Mz, ;;,D_ec_:ker;'_-{i"ﬂ lookj:;forw'ard',‘t,o}.h'leéting' if'fr'.c;m you:

Wllllam Anthony Fﬂgnes fZ%i

';fSomeone at some p01nt must accept responsrbllltyvr.fi

S : s I also respectfully ask that you retaln the orlglnal;j

,,‘stenographlc notes until -this dlsagreement is settled in that I qay. o
- have an- 1ndependent Court Reporter transcrlbe the change of plea. -
'Ehearlng 1f necessary S v , R A -




T0: MS CHRISTINA K. DECKER RER, CRR
FEDERAL OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER - -
- 101 HOLMES AVENUE, N.E., SULTE 305
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA_;S&Ql R

,;FROM WlLLIAM ANTHONY FAGNLS
.V REG.# 22619- -001 ;-
.. FEDERAL PRISON CAMP' -
.+ P.0. BOX 1150160 =~ -
“',IAILANTA GA. 30315

s lDATE 03/07/07

‘.RE . USA v WILLIAM ANTHONY FAGNES GASE 0. CRO1Z 3—414 5 A
SRR Doew T UCIVIL CASE NO; 2 05~CV—8065 A
gLs-me. v

,;DEARoMS;"DECKER:.

' I am contactlng you again, Ms. Decker,_for the sameﬂreason I contacted"
Aﬂ;yOu: at’ flISt, on. date. 3/30/05.;1 Nearly two years

:=,completely 1gnored me, whlch 1s not profess1onal efter,recelélng $350 through;

i,{i”fmy Correspondent, Attorney Jeffery M Brandt

Who sent you onaSeptember 3rd f

AS of today, MS.‘ Decker, the Transcr:r_pts :_have .neve.r-been. s:Lvned ‘by you .

Decker,

'»*jM I am also flllng a crlmlnal complalnt Wlth _the. F B I. agalnst:;-

'{ 7the so called honest off1c1els from the Northern Dlstrlct of Alabama, Who has

Egconsplred to hlde my Aunt Ada Lee Mays Jones, death,ga wealthy Black Helress, '




':who Was fatally polsoned November 14 19&8 _and her death became a cover up.'-';‘

";::; ‘Ms Ada Toneé was” worth over $3O M:Llllon Dollars in 1988 monny she 1nher1tedl |

from her motner,_ Anna W:Llson Harrell a long tlme employee for Stockham Valve'

Pl‘Da & F:L:.tlng Inc. ,‘ that orlglnated in Blrmlngham, Alaoama in 1903
' . : s ' T ’

Ms Decker, I am sendlng a copy of thls letter to r.B I D:.rector, Robert:'_: .

v"';-Mueller,‘ h1 ch evz_dence Wlll show that the above mentloned corrupt offlclals_'

",p01soned : and for me to ‘be’ held in false :merlsonment._r.

' Ms Decker, I know you Te a honest offlclal because you would not 31gn the’f_ B

"f;'altered deleted, and: perjury transcr:.pts as berng trie- and correct ' Ms.'-

Smlth Jr. to release thls so called s:Lgned plea transcrrpts that Judge Smlth o

tho framed me Wlth perjury, is the same 1nd1v:x_duals behlnd concealing the'-f;
'vlrcumstances surroundlng Ada Lee Mays Jores " death :Ln order for the: d:Lrty
m:.nded thleves to steal $28 Mlll:x.on dollars :Ln 1988 from ny fam:Lly left to_"-_"_-

“:us by Ada Lee Mays Jones,'whlch became the- motlve for her to be - fatally-»=

‘Decker,. I have sent you a copy ‘Qf- the mot:x.on I'm sendlng to Judge C. Lynwood

' ;stated he Just unsealed 'l’he govermnent did not have a copy’ of the s:Lgned N

N m v
,'plea agreement nelther doeg 1rty Ex-Attorney Randy Allen Dempsey, Who has;
"‘L_consplred Wlth d:Lrty corrupt off:.c:.als to embezzle the‘Estate of Ada Lee Mays

TR Jones, over to the:Lr lawless hands. Dempsey do not have a copy also. Co
L L Ms 7)ecker, _ 1t s too much ev:Ldence aga:t.nst the consplrators A lot of___
f;_:dlrty off1c1als are go:Lng down for thelr role 1n embezzllng money from Ada :

:"ibi‘Jones Estate e

»"f-’f M Decker,
“ ".‘ilnvestlgators 1za.ve found and located Mr. Terrell Clement, my alleged Grand‘»,
. 3":-Jury Foreperson, who has admltted that Le dld not 31gn no 1nd1ctment agalnst“:‘:"
me On 9/26/01 and that the 1nd1ctment.31gnature is ‘a forgery,": ,_and:,Mr._ﬁ

i ‘. Terrell Clemnnt v\Tlll ;'testlfy on my behalf. k . e

""'gned as belng true and correct, 1s *thatmthe perjur,ja

'iji'transcrlpts at the plea hearlng would match up Wlth th:s_s 50 called sz.gned s
:,--»-vplea agreement Wlth me admltt:v.ng to a frame Job and l:.e created by Ass:.stant:,'

R i U.S. Attorney Robert :.P.’* : McGregor , I have : repeatably made my truthfulv )

F’J_‘allegatlons and accusatlons under penalty of perJury and dared Ms. Martln-;_i"
R ‘Igjzf’to charge ‘méa Wlth perjury, whlch she- never wrll, concerm.ng ‘me statlng herﬂ

‘-:‘.f‘:'.aSSIStantS is 1nvolved W:Lth conce&llng Ada Jones Death

I am not 1nd1cted legally by a. Federal Grand Jury wh:.ch my CLL »




y : - Ms -D?Cker%.»';r am g1v1ngyou one A_moré '_-éﬁ;nfcg' - td_ .;foe Can. héﬁest "cc.)ur_t

S ﬁ}ef:»ojftéﬁ:. : About lOdaYSafter you vre‘c.ej'_'ve thlsrequest £61 Yor A
57t1—1e /18, - T ts, .10/28/02 .- Sen
. Transe tsjﬁégégzz;gﬁq‘pége'é;as{being true and correct wi 1f you do ot
| imediately ang exBeditiously geng the 3 pages back. 1t Will be ap.

You tb-',.sign' page’ -
3/18/02 P’l;ea’f,Hea:&ir;gi ‘Transcripts tencing Hearing .

+Tramscrip and correct which

[ Assistent 1.5, 4, over ami

mg"'w.ith'éérjur_y Y

CLMsl Decker, “agzin;

. dirty punk,’ .'Ro;b._e'rt_:'_ P

ness: against ‘his cons

pi_fa.-toijs o

am.

The media s vary avare’ of

& Jones, ‘and. her death being

herEstateand no;j:‘ defended

i gf't_:ré’.ns,c;riptsr -,as: being true-- "
‘Decker, |
'a'ﬁd‘,-_yg:it,iv ﬁa'me'; Will""r"iptl bé’rirvx_cj_‘._udé'd."

<;@nd “correct, and you' must Temenber s,

. .

'no . c'me'f‘is'f,ab;}ve . the law"™, o
i-Wrong is .Wron

on" the law:sti_it o

B e S SRS




"IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
. FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

ji %ﬁ‘fv 2 f"'ﬁ % 2’?

ED1STAGES OF ANERICA
*LF&SMQ '

Case No.. 2:01-CR-0414-CLS~TMP

'vs. : ‘;”' : 2:05-CV-8065-CLS~TMP

| WILLIAM ANTHONY FAGNES

I

: NOTICE TO THE COURT PERT&INING T0. CERTIFICATE OF APPEAL—
ABILITY AND UNSIGNED PLEA AGREEMENT PERTAINING TO COUEI V
_ REPORIER CHRISTINA DEGKER.NOT SIGNING PLEA & SENTENCING
- ' _ TRANSCRIPTS AS BEING TRHE AND CORRECI

The Defendant is flllng thls motlon to the court, maklng the court -
. l .
aware agaln that the defendant sent to Court Reporter, Chrlstlna ‘Decker

on 03/07/07 a certlFled copy . of a- request asklng Ms. Decker aga)n to

Vc“?t**f and §rgn ﬁdge 57 Ol'ﬁhe Deréndants flea Hearlng Transcrlpts #ated‘T"

3/18/02, page 22, page 9 Sen tenc1ng Hearlng Transcrlpts as: belng trué and'”
correct, whlch she recelved $350 OO in early September 2004 o transcrlbevf

the proceedanS

5

' Me. Decker has not’ responded to the Defendants request to'51gm the;f§g"“t"

.plea and sentenelno transcrlpts as belng true and correct. The: defeqdantfﬁqu

sent. Ito' Ns Decker .om 3/30/05 a request asklng her to’ smgnl the ™
i above mentloned plea and sentencInD' transcrlpts ae belng true: and
correct. ' ' ’ '

‘The defendant 1s now sendlng to .the court ar copy of the requESt,.whlchi*i

proves to the dourt that EX-Acslstant U.S. Attorney Robert P. McGregor,fdf:j:"""\

who - is the Same 1nd1v1dual the E'S Attorneys offlce won t, release thEJ;}:?9

exact date of McGregor s retlrement Whlch is publlc reeord 1nformatlon
. ')

U.S. Attorney‘ Allee H Martln‘ ‘Offlce has completely refused tOﬁ?ﬂ.

release Mcuregor date of retlremeut for some strange reason, Whlch IS ‘a
v1olatlon ot publ1c record 1nformat1un

McGregor is the person responsi ble for addlng and deletlng tESleOHY:

from tne transcrlk s, which perjury was added and testimony was ‘deleted,




Whlch McGregoxr was coverlng his tracks for framrng the defendant with perjury
The crime committed by McGregor and the defendant\, dlrty Ex -Attorney Randy
Allen Dempsey partners in crime with McGregor,: who consplred_togetber to ‘try' '
to trick the defendant to sign a perjury. plea ‘agreement on 3/18/02 in
Huntsville vAlabama— in Judge C. Lynwood_Smith;Jr: s.CourtrOOm; who also knowsr

that the defendant is not legal-ly indicted .by a Federal Grand Jury on 9/26/01

wh:Lch all the consplrators of consplrlng to. conceal the cr:Lme will all be -

arrested in the fiear future for conspiring to. keep the defendant held in
pr:t_son on a fraud, and find out they re not "Above the Law , for their roles

of crony:Lsm and violating justice.

Ms.. Decker was explalned to by the defendant 3/7/07 agaln that ‘lf you
don't sign the plea and sentenc1ng hearlng transcrlpts as_belng_true and J
correct, it will be an "admission" from you MS Decker ‘that the- original
transcrlpts has been altered” to reflect addltlons and deletlons that appear,’-:
or fail to appeal in the transcrlpts ‘ ' ' _ ' A
Ms. Decker was asked to certlfy her s:Lgnature that the transcrlpts sh-e'f
.allegedly transcrlbed is true ‘and correct - Ms. Decker knows that per_']ury was
added id the transcrlpts.. If the defendant had comnntted the crime of
tampering' With transcripts then the court Would have been brought charges
against the defendantf but since’ corrupt ‘officials have comm1tted the crlme :
the court turns a bllndeye pertalnlng to racism and cronylsm and it explalns _
why Justlce Scales is not balanced and her eyes are blind folded”""

Ms. Decker has again proven that McGregor tampered Wlth the transcrlpts,:b
' of the defendants plea and sentencing. hearing transcrlpts,vwhlch his mot:LVe"
consp:i_rlng with dirty attorney, Randy Allen Dempsey who . double - crosses his
. cllentsq Mr. Dempsey's motlve for consplrlng to trlck the defendant Wlth
dirty McGregor at the helm to s1gn the fraudulent transcrlpts
| McGregor Dempsey,» and McGregor § Supervisor, d:r_rty Bill Barnett,\ is in

on .a consplracy to embezzle $30 + Million Dollars from the defendant s ramllyg,.

which the court needs to know that thls is. the reason and motive for the -

defendant to be. framed with perjury, and for dlrty attorney, DemPSey o hlde

the reports of 9/7/01 the night the defend_ant was arrested, Wh"ch

exculpatory evidence.




The plan to entrap the defendant backflred on the arrestlng offlcers on
9/7/01 Whlch included FBI Agent Jeffery Burgess, a Drug Superv:.sor, who
cqnsplred tQ use his police powers to hide the reports.of _: - the

deﬁendants aunts death, Ada Jones, who was fatally poisoned With. an
overdose of "heart mediéation and cccaiﬁe", which iﬁduced a heart attack .by-
money hungry famlly member and Trustees of - Ada Jopes "Final Will", dirty
Attorney Mary Lée Abele,‘ whlch the defendant has shown  unto the court
repeatably that the dirty officials won't sign-no affidavits, depositions, to
the court statlrg the defendant 1s ccmmlttlng perjury. if so . the defendant
._would have been charged with comm1tt1ng perjury, the prejudice .c'ourt would
'have been. charged the def_enda_nt with. perj_ury, but pertaining to cronyiem.
rac1sm, and nepothm, the aciét'c01rt r1 res a blindeye tg the dirty officials

evil crime agalnst the Estate of Ada Jopes.

By M's. Décker not 51g'11ng the perjury transcripts as being true and
correct, lt s an admlss:.on from her that the transcripts has been tampered
'Wi:'hv which wa & Pothlng more of a scheme by McGregor and Dempsey to frame the )
defendant w1 th perwry and then trigk the defendant to sign the transcrlpts
.admrttlue, to the perJury _’]Ob created by McGregor who consplred to Irame the
defendant Wlth perjury t‘reatmo a crime scene fhat never occurred.

'McGregor comm1tted mass.1ve perjury ‘to the court, telling the ‘court that he
could produce photographs of the crime ‘scene showing " the trunk of a
‘c‘ooperatlve Wwitness trunk open Wlth a box of drugs.

Dirty McGregor knew _he was 14 ing. The punk is no good but this shows that
~ the court is prejudice to defendants. Judge Smith knows that mo photographs
',exist, and it clearly proye's that,the'defendant was 'framed.

McGregor andiDemPsey conspiredstQ‘tamper with the transcripts to match
the . fraudulert plea agreementg. The court claims‘on 1/31/07 that.it unsealed,
which the court needs to know that FBI Robert Mueller's office will get a copy
of thei so.-.called sign‘ed plea "agreement, Whlch a computer signature will bel
easily nOtice&I by Forensic.'l Document Examlners for : the FBI Central
-'Headquarters,: whose office is well aware of the .wrong doings against Mr
Fagnes, aﬁa the threat to kill Lt. General Robert L. Vines brother, CPA Gerald
L. Vipes if he ever exposed dlrty Billy Lee Barnett s role in freealng Ada
Johes*Egate in December 1988‘and January 19895:wh1ch Barnett later comnspired
to conceal Ada Jones henious mirder Witﬁ Agent Jeffery Burgess so they eould

embezzle the estate for theniselves’, which McGregor and Dempsey, and persons




“ known and unknown is involvedl in  the conspiracy using fraudulent
misrepresentation embezzling Ada Jones Estate. The punk Dempsey, as of today,
is scared to death and stressihg, hoping that Judge Smith and Magistrate
» Putnam can help the dlrty OLflClalS conCeal the true facts that Fagnes is in

prison on a fraudulent 1nd1ctment scheme’created by dlrty McGregor

The court has stated that it released the plea agreement that the
defendant allegedly signed omn 3/18/02. The truth is, the government would
“have had a srgnature for McGreoor, Dempsey, and Fagnes . Mr. Dempsey wodld.
‘have had a.signed copy of the 51gned plea agreement The truthful transcrlpts__
would show 3/18/07 that the defendant did not’ stand up 'in court and admit to
| being at the back of cogperative witness trunk, Whlch is a "lie" created by
McGregor in his zest- to fabricate ev1dence agdinst the defendant to frame the
defendant with perJury, and from McGregor s dlrty actiouns, thls is Dempsey s
motive for hiding the reports from the dlfferent law enforcement agencies

pPresent on 9/7/01

No reports shmﬁ that the cooperztive w1tness was outside his vehiclie on
9/7/01. Mo ‘reports of any photographs taken at the crime scene showing the
defendant at the back of. the cooperdtlve witness ‘car trunk, no photographs
of a car trunk opened with a box of drugs i plaln view, no audlo of the
defendant lncrlmlnatlng hlmself on 9/7/01, only dirty McGregor commlttlng
perjury to Judge Smith that he could produce photographs of a crime scene that
McGng@m knows never existed. '

The motive for the perjury tran3cripts and so signed perjury plea
agreements is Dempsey 1'e.sﬁ'frcon”ex.‘t Wlth McGregor and Barnett in on a snhe@e
“to trick Fagnes to 31gn a fraudulent plea agreement which would trlck Fagnes
to  admit to thé perJury job created by McGregor and the plea hearing
transcrlpts Ms. Decker won't sign as being true and correct would match up,
then McGregor could deceive the - court which has backflred There are no

signed plea agreements

Ms. Decker won't sigh the'perjury transcripts as being true and correct.
Mr. Terrell Clement*s so ealled Grand Jury Foreman for the IBSU.S.C. ‘Grand
~Jury, has admitted that he did not 51gn any indictment on 9/26/01 against Mr
Fagnes, who is being held in false 1mprlsonment by U S. Attorney Alice H.
Martin, Judge C. Lynwood Smlth Jr., and Magistrate Putdam in on a scheme to.

‘protect the wrongdoings agalnst Fagnes and the Estate and crime and murder




against Ada Jones to keep it comcealed which it won t be conceszled.

The media, major Hollywood producers as of today, wants rthe rights to
.Fagnes otory They know it is the truth which the dirty corrupt officiala
from Alabama.want defend thelr dlrty names. = It wrll be Obstructlon of Justice
'.Oﬂ their behalf Thev' all kmow it was a - bad mlstake framlng Fagnes Wlth
perjury,‘and Dempsey was correct when be told the conspirators on 10/19/01
that it will be a bad idea framlng Fagneg we could all get erposed embeazllng
Ada Jones Estate and conceallng her murder and Elaine Hardy s murder, whlch

is now exposed because of Fagne. 1llegal 1ucarceratlon

‘Judge Smith, you can release Fagnes from thls injustice. It's. looklng’
bad on you; Judge Smlth as an honest Judge lettlng Maglstrate Putnam rubber
stamp your mname to protect his: role of hav1ng Fagnes illegally arrested on
"9/29/01 on a Fraudulent Indlctment Scheme _

Remember that  the Secretarj of State has released all 1nformat10n pertaining
to Terrell Clement S name as a reglstered voter, not only the 31 counties
-pertalnlng to the Northern Dlstrlct of Alabama but the complete 67 counties.
Mr. Terrell Dav1s Clement became active in 1974 as a Registered Voter,and has
admitted  he dld not slgn ‘no 1nd1ctment on 9/26/01 against Fagnes. It'g
'another Terrell B Cleme'lts ‘he became active in 1998 as a Registered Voter at
the age of 18. He is a relative of Mr. Terrell Davis Clement He did not- sign
no 1nd1ctmeut, also he would have only been 20 years old on 9/26/01 Both men
‘are from Jasper, Alabama, Walker ‘County. There are no other: Terrell Clement's
that's ever been a registered voter 1n none of the 67 counties history that
comprises the State of Alabama, Whlch Fagnes w1ll Subpeona. both men to the
Rlchard. Russell Federal Bulldlng 1n. Atlanta ' GA.9 where Fagnes was first
brought to. a Rule 40 Hearing to face charges for a Erauduleat Indictment
Scheme created by Putnam and McGregor and the Clerk of Court Offlce.for the
Northern DlStrlCt of, Alabama, who is couaplrlng as of today, to'keep Fagnes

held in false lmprlaonment Whlch has backfired on the culprits.

When Fagnes files the lawsuit which won't'be frivolous, he isvgoiﬁg to
include'Judge C. 'Lvnwood Smith Jr., and U.S. Attorney Aljce H. Martin for
their roles of mlspr1s01 of felony crimes knowing about Fagnes being illegally
held in false 1mprlsonment, and know1ng about the crime agalnst the Estate of

Ada Jones and for turnlng a bllndeve to the crime.
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1v;This is’to’certifyjthatfi have~thiévday.3éfved’a true;and'g“
.correct>copy'of the within'and:foregoing;dbcuments uponvthe ‘

- party(s) 1isted below by depositing a.copy of fthe same. in the’
*fUnited‘StateS Mail in a properly addressed envelope with adegquate
Tfpostage‘to-insure,that‘it'reaches‘its destination proper1y=adaressed
Cypdn: S L ~ o : o PEEEERSY TR
1. Clerk of U.S. District Court = -
. Northern District of Alabama PR
" Hugo L. BlaCkanitedisﬁatesACou;thoﬂse::
179 .5th Avenue North. s BT
‘.Birminghamtj"ALfA3520372040j
C o0 urs Alice Martin, United States Attormey - °
"7 1gpl 4th - Avenue, North' - Lo o
Birmingham, =~ Al 35203-2101. ..

3 -Honorable Judge C. Lynwood;Smith,'Jr}s
y.S. District. Court Judge S
101 ‘Holmes Avenue, NW.
Huntsville, AL 35801

‘William Anthon ‘Fag
#22619-001 . .

© Ashland Federal Correctional Inst.
P.0..Box 6001 - T
Ashland;-gKYi 41105 -
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9 23 04
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10/28/02 SENTENCING HEARING :

" CERTIFICATE

I certlry that the foreg01ng 1s a correct‘

'transcrlpt from the record of proceedlngs in the.

above entltled matter

9-23-04

ChriétiﬁatK Decker,:RPR,§CRR o }‘i‘_tt“;lVr.Date
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